
PROGRAM OF STUDY: PUBLIC SAFETY MANAGEMENT-BASIC CORRECTIONS TRAINING
ACADEMY (P5109)

EFFECTIVE TERM: Fall 2017 (2017-1)

I. GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS

1. COMMUNICATIONS (6.00 credits)
Gordon rule assigned

ENC 1101 - English Composition 1 (3 credits) ENC 1102 - English Composition 2 (3 credits)

2. ORAL COMMUNICATION (3.00 credits)
Gordon rule assigned

ENC 2300 - Advanced Composition and Communication (3
credits)

LIT 2480 - Issues in Literature & Culture (3 credits)

SPC 1017 - Fundamentals of Speech Communication (3 credit

3. HUMANITIES (6.00 credits)
Gordon rule assigned

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
ARC 2701 - History of Architecture 1 (3 credits)
ARH 1000 - Art Appreciation (3 credits)
ARH 2050 - Art History 1 (3 credits)
DAN 2100 - Dance Appreciation (3 credits)
HUM 1020 - Humanities (3 credits)

IND 1100 - History of Interiors 1 (3 credits)
MUH 2111 - Survey of Music History 1 (3 credits)
MUL 1010 - Music Appreciation (3 credits)
PHI 2604 - Critical Thinking/Ethics (3 credits)

- - - And - - -

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
ARC 2702 - History of Architecture 2 (3 credits)
ARH 2051 - Art History 2 (3 credits)
ARH 2740 - Cinema Appreciation (3 credits)
DAN 2130 - Dance History 1 (3 credits)
IND 1130 - History of Interiors 2 (3 credits)

LIT 2120 - A Survey of World Literature 2 (3 credits)
MUH 2112 - Survey of Music History 2 (3 credits)
MUL 2380 - Jazz and Popular Music in America (3 credits)
PHI 2010 - Introduction to Philosophy (3 credits)
THE 2000 - Theatre Appreciation (3 credits)

4. BEHAVIORAL/SOCIAL SCIENCE (6.00 credits)
Gordon rule assigned

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
ANT 2410 - Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (3 credits)
CLP 1006 - Psychology of Personal Effectiveness (3 credits)
DEP 2000 - Human Growth and Development (3 credits)

ISS 1161 - The Individual in Society (3 credits)
PSY 2012 - Introduction to Psychology (3 credits)
SYG 2000 - Introduction to Sociology (3 credits)

- - - And - - -

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
AMH 2010 - History of the US to 1877 (3 credits)
AMH 2020 - History of the US since 1877 (3 credits)
ECO 2013 - Principles of Economics (Macro) (3 credits)
ISS 1120 - The Social Environment (3 credits)

POS 2041 - American Federal Government (3 credits)
WOH 2012 - History of World Civilization to 1789 (3 credits)
WOH 2022 - History of World Civilization from 1789 (3 credits

5. NATURAL SCIENCES (6.00 credits)
Gordon rule assigned

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
BOT 1010 - Botany (3 credits)
BSC 1005 - General Education Biology (3 credits)
BSC 1030 - Social Issues in Biology (3 credits)
BSC 1050 - Biology & Environment (3 credits)

BSC 2085 - Human Anatomy and Physiology 1 (3 credits)
BSC 2250 - Natural History of South Florida (3 credits)
HUN 1201 - Essentials of Human Nutrition (3 credits)
OCB 1010 - Introduction to Marine Biology (3 credits)
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BSC 1084 - Functional Human Anatomy (3 credits)
BSC 2010 - Principles of Biology (3 credits)
BSC 2020 - Human Biology: Fundamentals of

Anatomy/Physiology (3 credits)

PCB 2033 - Introduction to Ecology (3 credits)
PCB 2340C
ZOO 1010 - Zoology (3 credits)

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.
All Labs

- - - And - - -

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
AST 1002 - Descriptive Astronomy (3 credits)
CHM*
GLY*
MET*
OCE*

PHY*
PSC 1121 - General Education Physical Science (3 credits)
PSC 1515 - Energy in the Natural Environment (3 credits)
ESC*

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.
All Labs

6. MATHEMATICS (6.00 credits)
Gordon rule assigned

MAC*
MAD*
MAP*
MAS*

MGF*
MTG 2204 - Geometry for Educators (3 credits)
QMB 2100 - Basic Business Statistics (3 credits)
STA 2023 - Statistical Methods (3 credits)

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.
All Labs

7. GENERAL EDUCATION ELECTIVE (3.00 credits)

AST*
BOT*
BSC*
CHM*
GLY*
MET*
OCE*
PHY*
PSC*
ZOO*
HUN 1201 - Essentials of Human Nutrition (3 credits)
PCB 2033 - Introduction to Ecology (3 credits)
MAC*
MAD*
MAP*
MAS*
MGF*
QMB 2100 - Basic Business Statistics (3 credits)
STA 2023 - Statistical Methods (3 credits)
CHI2*
FRE2*
FRW2*
HBR2*
GER2*
ITA2*
JPN2*
POR2*
RUS2*
SPN2*
ASL 2160C - American Sign Language 3 (4 credits)
ASL 2200C - American Sign Language 4 (4 credits)
ACG 2021 - Financial Accounting (3 credits)
AMH 2010 - History of the US to 1877 (3 credits)
AMH 2020 - History of the US since 1877 (3 credits)

COP 2270 - "C" for Engineers (4 credits)
CIS 1000 - Introduction to Data Processing (4 credits)
COP 1332 - Introduction to Visual Basic Programming (4 credi
COP 1334 - Introduction to C++ Programming (4 credits)
DAN 2130 - Dance History 1 (3 credits)
DEP 2000 - Human Growth and Development (3 credits)
ECO 2013 - Principles of Economics (Macro) (3 credits)
EDF 1005 - Introduction to the Teaching Profession (3 credits)
EDF 2085 - Introduction to Diversity (3 credits)
EEX 2000 - Introduction to Special Education (3 credits)
ENC 2300 - Advanced Composition and Communication (3

credits)
GEO 2420 - Introduction to Cultural Geography (3 credits)
HLP 1080 - Wellness (2 credits)
HLP 1081 - Fitness & Wellness for Life (3 credits)
HSC 2400 - Basic Emergency Care (3 credits)
HUM 1020 - Humanities (3 credits)
IND 1100 - History of Interiors 1 (3 credits)
IND 1130 - History of Interiors 2 (3 credits)
INR 2002 - International Relations (3 credits)
ISS 1120 - The Social Environment (3 credits)
ISS 1161 - The Individual in Society (3 credits)
ISS 2270 - Multicultural Communications and Relations (3

credits)
LIT 2120 - A Survey of World Literature 2 (3 credits)
LIT 2480 - Issues in Literature & Culture (3 credits)
MUH 2111 - Survey of Music History 1 (3 credits)
MUH 2112 - Survey of Music History 2 (3 credits)
MUL 1010 - Music Appreciation (3 credits)
MUL 2380 - Jazz and Popular Music in America (3 credits)
PHI 2010 - Introduction to Philosophy (3 credits)
PHI 2604 - Critical Thinking/Ethics (3 credits)
CLP 1006 - Psychology of Personal Effectiveness (3 credits)
POS 2041 - American Federal Government (3 credits)
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ANT 2410 - Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (3 credits)
ARC 2701 - History of Architecture 1 (3 credits)
ARC 2702 - History of Architecture 2 (3 credits)
ARH 1000 - Art Appreciation (3 credits)
ARH 2050 - Art History 1 (3 credits)
ARH 2051 - Art History 2 (3 credits)
ARH 2740 - Cinema Appreciation (3 credits)
CGS 1060

POS 2112 - State and Local Government in America (3 credits
PSY 2012 - Introduction to Psychology (3 credits)
REL 2300 - Survey of World Religions (3 credits)
SPC 1017 - Fundamentals of Speech Communication (3 credit
SYG 2000 - Introduction to Sociology (3 credits)
SYG 2230 - Multi-Ethnic America (3 credits)
THE 2000 - Theatre Appreciation (3 credits)
WOH 2012 - History of World Civilization to 1789 (3 credits)
WOH 2022 - History of World Civilization from 1789 (3 credits

8. COMPUTER COMPETENCY
Test type(s) needed:

CGS 1060

9. PROGRAM PREREQUISITES (30.00 credits)

CCJ 1010 - Introduction to Criminology (3 credits)
CCJ 1020 - Introduction to Criminal Justice (3 credits)
CCJ 1191 - Human Behavior in Criminal Justice (3 credits)
CJL 1100 - Criminal Law (3 credits)
CJJ 2002 - Juvenile Delinquency (3 credits)

CCJ 2650 - Narcotics and Dangerous Substances (3 credits)
CJC 1000 - Introduction to Corrections (3 credits)
CJC 1162 - Parole and Probation (3 credits)
CJL 2062 - Constitutional Law and Legal Procedure or Evidenc

credits)
CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation (3 credits)

10. DISCIPLINE CONTENT (30.00 credits)

CCJ 3032 - Crime and the Media (3 credits)
CJL 3564 - Judicial Policy Making (3 credits)
CJE 3574 - Interpersonal Communications for Law Enforcement

(3 credits)
CCJ 3663 - Female Crime and Delinquency (3 credits)
CCJ 3666 - Victimology (3 credits)
CCJ 3700 - Methods of Research in Criminal Justice (3 credits)
CCJ 4450 - Criminal Justice Administration (3 credits)
CCJ 4054 - Ethics in the Criminal Justice System (3 credits)
CCJ 4641 - Organized Crime (3 credits)

CCJ 4651 - Drugs and Crime (3 credits)
CCJ 4660 - Crime, Violence, and Schools (3 credits)
CJE 3110 - Law Enforcement Systems (3 credits)
CJE 3115 - Police and Society (3 credits)
CJE 3444 - Crime Prevention (3 credits)
CJE 4668 - Computer Crime (3 credits)
CJL 3044 - Civil Law (3 credits)
DSC 4012 - Terrorism (3 credits)

11. AREA ELECTIVE (15.00 credits)

CCJ 4943 - Internship Program - Basic Corrections Academy (15 credits)

12. REQUIRED ELECTIVES (9.00 credits)

CCJ*
CGS 1060
CHI2*
CJC*
CJD*
CJE*
CJK*
CJL*
CJT*
FRE2*
FRW2*
HBR2*
GER2*
ITA2*
JPN2*
POR2*
RUS2*
SPN2*
CCJ 1010 - Introduction to Criminology (3 credits)
CCJ 1020 - Introduction to Criminal Justice (3 credits)

CCJ 1191 - Human Behavior in Criminal Justice (3 credits)
CJL 1100 - Criminal Law (3 credits)
CJJ 2002 - Juvenile Delinquency (3 credits)
CCJ 2650 - Narcotics and Dangerous Substances (3 credits)
CJC 1000 - Introduction to Corrections (3 credits)
CJC 1162 - Parole and Probation (3 credits)
CJL 2062 - Constitutional Law and Legal Procedure or Evidenc

credits)
CJE 2600 - Criminal Investigation (3 credits)
FRE1*
HBR1*
GER1*
ITA1*
JPN1*
POR1*
RUS1*
SPN1*
DSC 1006 - Introduction to Homeland Security (3 credits)
DSC 2242 - Transportation and Border Security (3 credits)
DSC 2590 - Intelligence Analysis and Security Management (3

credits)

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.
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CCJ1010 CCJ1020 CCJ1191 CJL1100 CJJ2002 CCJ2650 CJC1000
CJC1162 CJL2062 CJE2600

* End of Program Sheet *
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